OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD — 500 007 TELANGANA INDIA

COURSES OFFERED

Admissions for 2015-16

PROF. G.RAM REDDY CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION

Last Date for all P G Courses with Rs.500 Late Fee: 05th - March - 2016

***x*x Admission into all UG courses are closed ****

Courses
Professional Courses

M.B.A.

M.C.A.

P.G. Courses

M.A. (Hindi / Telugu / Sanskrit / Urdu)
M.A. English
M.A. (Philosophy / Sociology / Public

Personnel Mgt. )

M.A. (Economics / Pol. Science / History)

M.A. Psychology
M.Com

M.Sc. (Mathematics)
M.Sc. (Statistics)
U.G. Courses

B.A

B.A Mathematics & Statistics
B.Com (General)

B.B.A

P.G. Diploma Courses (One year)

P.G. Diploma in Mathematics

P.G. Diploma in English Language
Teaching

P.G. Diploma in Business Management
P.G. Diploma in Bioinformatics

P.G. Diploma in Computer Applications

www.oucde.net

Years

2yrs

3 yrs

2 yrs

2 yrs

2 yrs

2 yrs
2 yrs

2 yrs

3 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs

Eligibility

Graduate with ICET — 2015

or ET conducted by PGRRCDE, OU

Any Graduate with qualifying ICET — 2015
or ET conducted by PGRRCDE, OU

A Graduate in the concerned subject

Graduate of any faculty

A Graduate in the concerned subject at U.G. level

Pass in B.Com
A Graduate in the concerned subject

Graduate with Mathematics / Statistics

Inter or 10+2 level exam
Inter Pass or 10+2 with Maths
Inter or 10+2 level exam

Inter or 10+2 level exam

Graduate of any faculty. (3 YDC)
Graduate of any faculty. (3 YDC)

Graduate of any faculty. (3 YDC)
B.Sc./ M.Sc / B.Sc.(Ag.)/B. Pharmacy / BVSc./ MBBS /
BDS / BAMS / BUMS /BHMS / BE with 50% of marks

Graduate of any faculty (3 YDC)

Fee (Rs.)

Rs.7,500
per semester
Rs.12,000/-
per annum

Rs.4, 000/- p.a.
Rs.4,500/- p.a.
Rs.4,000/- p.a.
Rs.4, 000/- p.a.

Rs.6,700/-p.a)
Rs.4,500/-p.a.

Rs.4,500/-p.a.

Rs.4,000/-p.a.

Rs.2,500/-p.a.
Rs.2,500/-p.a.
Rs.3,000/-p.a.
Rs.6,000/-p.a.

Rs.4,000/-
Rs.4,000/-

Rs.4,000/-
Rs.25,000/-

Rs.10,500/-
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ADMISSION PROCEDURE (In Person)

Know the eligibility for the course at the concerned counter.

Take the Application Form from Bank / Sales Counter.

Fill up the Application Form.

Attach all enclosures as required. (ORIGINALS & A SET OF XEROX COPIES). Originals will be
returned after verification.

Attach the DD for admission fee which should include - Registration Fee 300

+ Admission Fee (eg. for M.Com 4500) = Rs.4800 to be drawn

in favour of “DIRECTOR, PGRRCDE” payable at Hyderabad. Submit at the Concerned Counter.
Obtain ID Card & Fee Receipt.

Obtain signature on the ID from Student Services (I Floor).

Collect study material from the material counters.

Candidates nearer to Admission Centres of PGRRCDE (SAP College-Vikarabad, Peoples College-
Tandur, Govt. Degree College-Medak, Tara Degree College- Sangareddy, Govt. Degree College-
Siddipet) can take Admission directly at the Centre.



