

# PROF. G.RAM REDDY CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD – 500 007 TELANGANA INDIA

### **COURSES OFFERED**

#### Admissions for 2015-16

## Last Date for all P G Courses with Rs.500 Late Fee: 05<sup>th</sup> - March - 2016

\*\*\*\*Admission into all UG courses are closed \*\*\*\*

Courses	Years	Eligibility	Fee (Rs.)
Professional Courses	100.0	<u> </u>	
M.B.A.	2 yrs	Graduate with ICET – 2015 or ET conducted by PGRRCDE, OU	Rs.7,500
M.C.A.	3 yrs	Any Graduate with qualifying ICET – 2015 or ET conducted by PGRRCDE, OU	per semester Rs.12,000/- per annum
P.G. Courses			
M.A. (Hindi / Telugu / Sanskrit / Urdu) M.A. English	2 yrs	A Graduate in the concerned subject	Rs.4, 000/- p.a. Rs.4,500/- p.a.
M.A. (Philosophy / Sociology / Public Personnel Mgt. )	2 yrs	Graduate of any faculty	Rs.4,000/- p.a.
<ul><li>M.A. (Economics / Pol. Science / History)</li><li>M.A. Psychology</li></ul>	2 yrs	A Graduate in the concerned subject at U.G. level	Rs.4, 000/- p.a.
M.Com	2 yrs	Pass in B.Com	Rs.6,700/-p.a) Rs.4,500/-p.a.
	2 yis	rass III B.Com	•
M.Sc. (Mathematics)	2 yrs	A Graduate in the concerned subject	Rs.4,500/-p.a.
M.Sc. (Statistics)	2 yrs	Graduate with Mathematics / Statistics	Rs.4,000/-p.a.
U.G. Courses			
B.A	3 yrs	Inter or 10+2 level exam	Rs.2,500/-p.a.
B.A Mathematics & Statistics	3 yrs	Inter Pass or 10+2 with Maths	Rs.2,500/-p.a.
B.Com (General) B.B.A	3 yrs 3 yrs	Inter or 10+2 level exam Inter or 10+2 level exam	Rs.3,000/-p.a. Rs.6,000/-p.a.
DIDIA	o yis	intel of 10+2 level exam	110.0,000/ p.a.
P.G. Diploma Courses (One year)			
P.G. Diploma in Mathematics	1 yrs	Graduate of any faculty. (3 YDC)	Rs.4,000/-
P.G. Diploma in English Language	1 yrs	Graduate of any faculty. (3 YDC)	Rs.4,000/-
Teaching P.G. Diploma in Business Management	1 yrs	Graduate of any faculty. (3 YDC)	Rs.4,000/-
P.G. Diploma in Bioinformatics	1 yrs	B.Sc./ M.Sc / B.Sc.(Ag.)/B. Pharmacy / BVSc./ MBBS / BDS / BAMS / BUMS /BHMS / BE with 50% of marks	Rs.25,000/-
P.G. Diploma in Computer Applications	1 yrs	Graduate of any faculty (3 YDC)	Rs.10,500/-

#### **ADMISSION PROCEDURE (In Person)**

- 1. Know the eligibility for the course at the concerned counter.
- 2. Take the Application Form from Bank / Sales Counter.
- 3. Fill up the Application Form.
- 4. Attach all enclosures as required. (ORIGINALS & A SET OF XEROX COPIES). Originals will be returned after verification.
- 5. Attach the DD for admission fee which should include Registration Fee 300
  - + Admission Fee (eg. for M.Com 4500) = Rs.4800 to be drawn in favour of "**DIRECTOR**, **PGRRCDE**" payable at Hyderabad. Submit at the Concerned Counter.
- 6. Obtain ID Card & Fee Receipt.
- 7. Obtain signature on the ID from Student Services (I Floor).
- 8. Collect study material from the material counters.
- 9. Candidates nearer to Admission Centres of PGRRCDE (SAP College-Vikarabad, Peoples College-Tandur, Govt. Degree College-Medak, Tara Degree College- Sangareddy, Govt. Degree College-Siddipet) can take Admission directly at the Centre.

,